OP \$190.00 4249994

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM518751

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fugoo Corporation		04/09/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Insolvency Services Group, Inc.		
Street Address:	1875 CENTURY PARK EAST SUITE 2100		
City:	Los Angeles		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	90067		
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4249994	FUGOO
Registration Number:	4765247	FUGOO
Registration Number:	4444371	
Registration Number:	4765248	
Registration Number:	4748534	COREX
Registration Number:	4632642	WE CREATE EXPERIENCES
Registration Number:	4770249	GO ANYWHERE SPEAKERS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8185745710

Email: dschnider@nolanheimann.com

Correspondent Name: David Schnider

Address Line 1: 16133 Ventura Blvd., Ste 820
Address Line 2: NOLAN HEIMANN LLP
Address Line 4: Encino, CALIFORNIA 91436

Address Line 4: Encino, CALIFORNIA 91436

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David Schnider
SIGNATURE:	/David Schnider/
DATE SIGNED:	04/12/2019

900493915 REEL: 006617 FRAME: 0037

Total Attachments: 3

source=Executed Assignment from Fugoo to ISG#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment from Fugoo to ISG#page2.tif

source=Executed Assignment from Fugoo to ISG#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006617 FRAME: 0038

CERTIFICATE OF TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Fugoo Corporation ("Assignor") and Insolvency Services Group, Inc., solely in its capacity as Assignee for the Benefit of Creditors of Fugoo Corporation ("Assignee"), hereby certify that pursuant to an assignment for the benefit of creditors, Assignor has assigned all right, title, and interest in and to the trademark registrations and applications listed on Schedule 1 attached hereto to Assignee, including all goodwill associated therewith (the "Marks"). Assignor agrees that Assignee may file this Certificate with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, the World Intellectual Property Office, and the applicable trademark office in any relevant country or territory to record the assignment of the Marks.

Dated: April 2, 2019.

Insolvency Services Group, Inc. solely in its capacity as Assignee for the Benefit of Creditors of Fugoo Corporation

Dated: April **2**, 2019

Fugoo Corporation

DEREC BOUCH

TAMILIO

Title

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006617 FRAME: 0039

Schedule 1

Country	Mark	Status	Number	Filing Date
Australis	FUGOO	Registered	1213043	5/18/2014
Australia		Registered	1213792	5/8/2014
Australia	GO ANYWHERE SPEAKER	Registered	1237304	1/6/2015
Canada	FUGOO	Pending	1668918	3/17/2014
Canada		Pending	1668919	3/17/2014
Canada	GO ANYWHERE SPEAKER	Pending	1710064	1/6/2015
China	\	Registered	1213792	5/8/2014
Chins	FUGOO (Chinese characters version 1) 福谷	Registered	13891166	1/10/2014
China	FUGOO (Chinese characters version 2) 指果	Registered	14196330	3/18/2014
China	FUGOO (Chinese characters version 2) 福聚	Registered	14196331	03/18/2014
China	GO ANYWHERE SPEAKER	Registered	16100665	1/7/2015
China	FUGOO	Registered	15412942	10/17/2014
China		Registered	15412940	10/17/2014
China	FUG00	Registered	15412941	10/17/2014
Chias		Registered	15412939	10/17/2014
China		Registered	1213792	5/8/2015
Europe	FUGOO	Registered	1213043	8/21/2014
Europe		Registered	1213792	5/8/2014
Europe	GO ANYWHERE SPEAKER	Registered	1237304	1/9/2015
International	FUGOO	Registered	1213043	5/8/2014
international		Registered	1213792	5/8/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 006617 FRAME: 0040

International	GO ANYWHERE SPEAKER	Registered	1237304	1/6/2015
Japan	FUGOO	Registered	213043	5/8/2014
Japan		Registered	1213702	5/8/2014
Japan	GO ANYWHERE SPEAKER	Registered	1237304	1/6/2015
Korea	FUGOO	Abandoned	1213043	5/8/2014
Korea		Registered	1213792	5/8/2014
Korea	GO ANYWHERE SPEAKER	Registered	1237304	1/6/2015
Mexico	FUGOO	Registered	1213043	5/8/2014
Mexico	*	Registered	1213792	5/8/2014
US	FUGOO	Registered	4249994	4/16/2012
US	FUGOO	Registered	86/117027	11/12/2013
US		Registered	4444371	1172372011
US		Registered	86/117035	11/12/2013
ÚS	COREX	Registered	85/971052	6/26/2013
US	WE CREATE EXPERIENCES	Registered	4632642	1/28/2011
US	GO ANYWHERE SPEAKER	Registered	86/330277	7/7/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 006617 FRAME: 0041

RECORDED: 04/12/2019